S611T Marine Fiber Optic Cables
Tight buffer construction
2 to 48 fibers / single-mode or mulitimode / LSZH
Approvals
Meets IEC60794-1-1, 60794-1-2 and 60794-2
 Meets IEEE 45 and IEEE 1580
Det Norske Veritas (DNV)
American Bureau of Shipping (ABS)

Cable Weight
Pull Strength
Newtons (lbs)
Bend Radius
cm (in)
Tension
Newtons (lbs)
Bend Radius
cm (in) mm (in)
Kg/Km
(Lbs/Mft)
S611T-02R-xxy 2 600 (135) 13.6 (5.3) 200 (45) 6.8 (2.7) 6.78 (0.267) 49 (33)
S611T-04-xxy 4 600 (135) 15.3 (6.0) 200 (45) 7.7 (3.0) 7.67 (0.302) 60 (40)
S611T-06-xxy 6 600 (135) 17.3 (6.8) 200 (45) 8.6 (3.4) 8.64 (0.340) 85 (57)
S611T-08-xxy 8 600 (135) 20.0 (7.8) 200 (45) 10.0 (3.9) 10.01 (0.394) 100 (67)
S611T-10-xxy 10 600 (135) 22.4 (8.8) 200 (45) 11.2 (4.4) 11.23 (0.442) 127 (85)
S611T-12-xxy 12 600 (135) 25.0 (9.8) 200 (45) 12.5 (4.9) 12.47 (0.491) 158 (106)
S611T-16-xxy 16 2700 (600) 25.2 (10.0) 600 (135) 12.6 (5.0) 12.62 (0.497) 161 (108)
S611T-18-xxy 18 2700 (600) 25.2 (10.0) 600 (135)  12.6 (5.0) 12.62 (0.497) 159 (107)
S611T-24-xxy 24 2700 (600) 29.3 (11.6) 600 (135) 14.7 (5.8) 14.66 (0.577) 204 (137)
S611T-36-xxy 36 2700 (600) 34.0 (13.4) 600 (135) 17.0 (6.7) 17.02 (0.670) 260 (175)
S611T-48-xxy 48 2700 (600) 42.7 (16.8) 600 (135) 21.4 (8.4) 21.36 (0.841) 350 (235)
3000 N/ 10 cm
20 impacts, 5J
+ 1 turn / 2 m, 100 cycles
<0.1 dB/ + 6 turns

Cable Weight
Pull Strength
Newtons (lbs)
Bend Radius
cm (in)
Tension
Newtons (lbs)
Bend Radius
cm (in) mm (in)
Kg/Km
(Lbs/Mft)
S670T-02R-xxy 2 600 (135) 22.4 (8.8) 200 (45) 11.2 (4.4) 11.23 (.442) 204 (137)
S670T-04-xxy 4 600 (135) 25.0 (9.8) 200 (45) 12.5 (4.9) 12.45 (.490) 210 (141)
S670T-06-xxy 6 600 (135) 25.6 (10.2) 200 (45) 12.8 (5.1) 12.83 (.505) 238 (160)
S670T-08-xxy 8 600 (135) 28.5 (11.2) 200 (45) 14.3 (5.6) 14.32 (.564) 287 (193)
S670T-10-xxy 10 600 (135) 31.4 (12.4) 200 (45) 15.7 (6.2) 15.65 (.616) 345 (232)
S670T-12-xxy 12 600 (135) 33.8 (13.4) 200 (45) 16.9 (6.7) 16.92 (.666) 400 (268)
S670T-16-xxy 16 2700 (600) 33.8 (13.4) 600 (135) 16.9 (6.7) 16.92 (.666) 393 (264)
S670T-18-xxy 18 2700 (600) 33.8 (13.4) 600 (135) 16.9 (6.7) 16.92 (.666) 391 (263)
S670T-24-xxy 24 2700 (600) 39.0 (15.4) 600 (135) 19.5 (7.7) 19.51 (.768) 472 (317)
S670T-36-xxy 36 2700 (600) 44.7 (17.6) 600 (135) 22.4 (8.8) 22.35 (.880) 595 (400)
S670T-48-xxy 48 2700 (600) 57.8 (22.8) 600 (135) 28.9 (11.4) 28.91 (1.138) 954 (641)
CABLE PROPERTIES
Crush (IEC 60794-1-E3)	 3000 N/ 10 cm
Impact (IEC 60794-1-E4)	 20 impacts, 5J
Torsion (IEC 60794-1-E7)	 + 1 turn / 2 m, 100 cycles

Dispersion
1285-1330 nm < 3.0 ps/nm•km n/a n/a
 1550 nm < 18 ps/nm•km n/a n/a
Numerical Aperture 0.13 ( typical) 0.200 ±  0.015 0.275 ± 0.015
Minimum Permanent
Bending Diameter 25 mm 75 mm 75 mm
Other fiber types and qualities are available on request.
Ordering Information
Fiber Count
Single Mode Fiber 50/125 Fiber 62.5/125 Fiber
Part Number Part Number Part Number
2 QFCI2-02R-010X QFCI2-02R-50H QFCI2-02R-62X
4 QFCI4-04-010X QFCI4-04-50H QFCI4-04-62X
6 QFCI6-06-010X QFCI6-06-50H QFCI6-06-62X
8 QFCI4-08-010X QFCI4-08-50H QFCI4-08-62X
10 QFCI2-10-010X QFCI2-10-50H QFCI2-10-62X
12 QFCI6-12-010X QFCI6-12-50H QFCI6-12-62X
16 QFCI4-16-010X QFCI4-16-50H QFCI4-16-62X
20 QFCI4-20-010X QFCI4-20-50H QFCI4-20-62X
24 QFCI6-24-010X QFCI6-24-50H QFCI6-24-62X
32 QFCI8-32-010X QFCI8-32-50H QFCI8-32-62X
40 QFCI8-40-010X QFCI8-40-50H QFCI8-40-62X
48 QFCI8-48-010X QFCI8-48-50H QFCI8-48-62X
The data herein is approximate and
subject to normal manufacturing
tolerances. Other fiber counts are
available on request.